

Mr Evan Howle **By Email**

Dave Marrin Tel: 0151 934 4295

Email: @

Date: 5 December 2018

Our reference: 1680365

Dear Mr Howle

Freedom of Information Act 2000

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to inform you that we have searched our records and some of the information you requested is not held by Sefton Council. No information is held on the type of tactile paving used at each formal crossing site, this information could be accessed through Google Streetview, No information is held on the location of lowered kerbs which are not at formal crossing points

I have enclosed copies of the information that is held.

1) A list of all the different pedestrian crossings within Sefton Council boundaries. Including the location of all formal crossings: Zebra, Toucan, Pegasus, Staggered Pelican/Puffin and Toucan crossings.

Two spreadsheets are attached one showing locations of zebra crossings and the other showing the locations of all other types of formal crossing

2) Information on the type of tactile paving used at each site.

The Council does not hold this information but as we have supplied location details for all formal crossings you may be able to gain this information through looking at the sites on Google Streetview.

3) A list of all lowered kerbs in the Sefton Council district. Showing the location of each and paying particular attention to the ones intended for use as pedestrian crossing points.

The Council does not hold this information.

4) The above would ideally include the use of the Geocoordinate system information of each site, but also the street name and location.

Co-ordinates have been given for the formal crossings listed in the two spreasheets

Please quote the reference number 1680365 in any future communications about this request.

Section 17 (7) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act states that public authorities must provide applicants with particulars of how they may complain about the handling of their request for information should they wish to. Any such complaint should be directed to the Information Management and Governance Lead, 1st Floor, Magdalen House, 30 Trinity Road, Bootle, Merseyside, L20 3NJ.

Should you choose to request a review of the decision taken and are dissatisfied following the authority's review, you are entitled under Section 17 (7) (b) of the Act to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision notice. Further information can be found at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

<u>Dave Marrin</u>
<u>Manager, Highways Management</u>
<u>www.sefton.gov.uk</u>